A.VENU GOPAL
S.V.L.NO.45/99,R.L.NO.....
H.NO. 9-2-37, J.P.N.ROAD
NEAR LAXMI TALKIES
WARANGAL
LICENSE NO. 20/2006



FORM 26(SEE RULE 4 A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for State Legislative Assembly from **STATION GHANPUR (S.C)**– **99** - Constituency.

- I, AROORI RAMESH, son of GATTUMALLU aged 42 years, resident of h.No. 2-2/1, Uppugal Village, Zaffargadh Mandal Warangal District candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under.
- (1) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending cases(S) in which a charge(S) has been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

II th	Dependent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the
follo	wing information. Not Accused
(i)	Case /First information reports No. Nos
(ii)	Police
(iii)	(s)N.ADistrict(s)N.AState(s) Section (s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been chargedN.A
(iv)	Which framed the charges(s)
(v)	Date(s) on which the charges(s)
(vi)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

G. NAGENDRAMANI PRASAD
OCCITE
ON FOR
SET PARAGAL
ALERDIA
NOTARIAL
RUPEES FIVE

Entered as Doc No. 12

Contd....2...

Damen

2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offences) referred to in sub section (1) or sub section (2) or covered in sub section(3), of section 8 of the representation of the People Act,1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the Dependent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information.

Not Accused

(i)	Case/First	inform	ation	re	eports		No.
	Nos	A			A Section 1		
(ii)	Count(s) which	punished	N.A	Sign Fire			
(iii)	Police					S	Station
	(s)N.A	Dis	strict(s)	N.A	State(s)		
(iv)	Section (s) of the for which the car	e concerned A	ct(s) and	short descr	iption of t	he offe	nce(s)
(v)	Date(s) on which	the sentence	(s) was	ere pronoun	ced	.N.A	ms of ri of it
(vi)	Whether the se competent Jurisdiction			an the			
	Jungarenom		.1 102 1				•••••
(vii)	Whether the s						(s) of

Place: Warangal, Date: 28/03/2009

Signature of the Deponent



"Solemnly affirmed and signed before me

at Warangal."

6. NAGENDRA MANI PRASAD, B.Com., LL.B.
Advocate & NOTARY for S.R. WARANGAL

Station Road, Opp : Vijaya Lodge, Appointed by Govt of A.P. INDIA.

(vi)	Whether competent Jurisdictio			has have			by any	court (s	s) of
(vii)	Whether competent	the s	entence(s) iction	has /hav	e been	stayed	by an	y court(s	s) of
Place: W	Varangal,	Date :	28/03/20	09	Z _{Si}	Rhm	of the De	ponent	ghing

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Warangal this 29th day of March '2009

G. MAGGENDRA MANI PRASAD
ADIXOCATE
SCIARY FOR
S.R. WARANGAL
A.P. INDIA

Romer

Signature of the Deponent

G. NAGENDRA MANI PRASAD, 8.Com., IL.S. Advocate & NOTARY for S.R. WARANGAL. Station Road, Opp: Vijaya Lodge, Appointed by Govt. of A.P. INDIA. A.VENU GOPAL
S.V.L.NO.45/99,R.L.NO......
H.NO. 9-2-37, J.P.N.ROAD
NEAR LAXMI TALKIES
WARANGAL
LICENSE NO. 20/2006

रत 40212 आंघ प्रदेश 184630 MAR 28 2009 2000 2010 2010 001 2010 2010 19:03

NDIA STAMP D

ANDHRA PRADESI

ANNEXURE - I

AFFIDAVIT

For Election to Andhra Pradesh State Legislative Assembly From 99 - STATION GHANPUR (S.C)— Constituency

Before the Returning Officer For election to STATE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (Name of the House) from 99 - STATION GHANPUR (S.C) (name of the constituency)

I, AROORI RAMESH, son of GATTUMALLU aged 42. years, resident of H.No.2-2/1, Uppugal Village, Zaffargadh Mandal, Warangal District., candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under

1) The following cases(s) are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:- Nil

- (i) Section of the Act and Description of the offence for which cognizance taken:

 N.A
- (ii) The court which has taken cognizance: N.A
- (iii) Case No: N.A

(v)

(iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance : N.A

Details of appeal(s) applications(s) for revision, etc, if any, filled against above order taking cognizance: N.A

Contd...2....

Ramen



(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of my self, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of Movable Assets.

S.No.	Description	SELF	SPOUSE	DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT
		AROORI	AROORI	NO.1	NO. 2
		RAMESH	KAVITHA	AROORI	AROORI
			KUMARI	VISHAL	AKSHITHA
(i)	Cash	4,00,000/-	3,85,000/-	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non Banking Financial Companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc.	LIC Policy No. 686854758 Rs. 1,00,944/-	LIC Policy No. 687130258 Rs. 43,411/-	Nil	Nil
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.	1.Vehicle No. AP 36 R 6666 INNOVA	Vehicle No. AP 36 AC 4338 Tata	Nil	Nil



Agmen

		Value Rs. 10,00,000/- 2. Vehicle No. AP 36	Indigo Rs. 4,00,000/-		
		X 296 Camper Bollero 4,50,000/-			
(vi)	Jewellary (give details of weight and value)	Gold Grams – 60 Worth – Rs. 90,000/-	Gold – 240 Grams Worth – Rs. 3,60,000/-	Nil	Nil
(vii)	Other Assets, such as values of claims/ interests	NIL	NIL	Nil	Nil

B. Details of Immovable Assets.

S.No.	Description	SELF AROORI	SPOUSE AROORI	DEPEND	DEPNI
		RAMESH	KAVITHA KUMARI	ENT	2 A
	•			NO.1	AKS
				ARRORI	
				VISHAL	
(*)				A	
(i)	Agricultur	(1) Agrucultural Land	(1) Agricultural Land		
	al Land	at Rampur Village,	at Veldi Village,		
		Dharmasagar	Raghunathpally		
	Location(s)	Mandal, Warangal	Mandal, Warangal		
	-Survey	District. Out of			
	Number(s)	Sy.No. 478, 7-12			
alle	-Extent	Acres Value	122/H, 122/G1, 5-20		
	(Total	5,84,000/-	Acres. Value		
	Measureme	(2) Agrucultural Land			
	nt)	at Ammvaripet	(2) Agricultural Land	- "	
	- current	village, Hanamkonda			



Ramoul

market	Mandal, Warangal	Raghunathpally		
value		Mandal, Warangal		
- 19		District. Out of	NIL	NIL
		Sy.No. 249/B/2, 1-21		
	acres Value			
	2,50,000/-	1,00,000/-		
-		(3) Agricultural Land		
	at Ammvaripet			
	village, Hanamkonda			
	Mandal, Warangal			
		District. Out of		
	•	Sy.No. 121/B, 2-00		
	201/P Acres 200/E,			
	201/D, 2.38 acres			
		(4) Agricultural Land		
	(4) Agricultural Land	, ,		
		Village, Station		
		Ghanpur Mandal,		
		Waranga District.		
	Sy.No. 76/A, 3.07			
		123/C/2, 0.30 acres.		
		Value 2,85,000/-		
		(5) Agricultural Land		
	at Raghunathpally(V)	` ' -		
		Village, Station		
		Ghanpur Mandal,		
		Waragnal District.		
		Out of Sy.No.		
	00,40,000/-	122/A/1, 124/A/1,		
		2.00 Acres. Value		
	(6) Agricultural Land	Rs. 3,50,000.00		
1.76	at Veldi (V),	(6) Agrucultural		
	Raghunathpally (M),	Land at Rampur		
	Warangal District,	Village,		
- 1	out of Sy.No. 122,	Dharmasagar		
	1.00 acres Value	Mandal, Warangal		
	00,16,000/-	District. Out of		
		Sy.No. 478/B,494/B		
	(7) Agricultural Land			
1/	at Veldi (V),	5,84,000		



Almer

		Raghunathpally (M), Warangal District, out of Sy.No. 120, 2.00 acres Value 00,42,000/- (8) Agricultural Land at Veldi (V), Raghunathpally (M), Warangal District, out of Sy.No. 249/B, 249/B2, 249/A2,			
		5.00 acres Value 03,65,000/-			
(ii)	Non. Agricultur al Land	03,03,000/-			
	Location(s) -Survey Number(s) -Extent (Total Measureme nt)	Nil	Nil	NIL	NIL
	- current market value				
(iii)	Buildings (commercia l and residential) - Location(s) -Survey/ door Number(s)	Nil	Nil	NIL	NIL
A DE	-Extent (Total Measureme				

G. MAGENDRA MANU PRASAD

ADVOCATE

ACTUARY FOR

S.R. WARRANGAL

A.P. INDIA

Ramen

2	nt) - current market value				
(iv)	Houses / Apartment s, etc	1. House bearing Mpl. D.No. 1-1-374, Situated at Prashanth		-	
	Location(s) -Survey Number(s)	Nagar, Kazipet admeasurig 366-00 Sq.Yards, Value	Nil	NIL	NIL
	-Extent (Total Measureme	10,00,000/			
	nt) - current market value.				
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	NIL	NIL

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions an government dues:-

S.No.	Description	Name and	Amount
		address of Bank /	outstanding as on
		Financial	28-03-2009
		Institutions(s)/	
		Departments (s)	
(a)	Loans from Banks	NIL	NIL
(i)		2781	
(ii)	Loans from financial	NIL	NIL
	institutions		
(iii)	Government Dues (other than		
	income tax and wealth tax)		
	(No Due Certificate to be		
1/	enclosed in case holding or	NIL	NIL
	having held any public		



Agmen

NOTARY

			HOTEL
	office) Dues k au	governer de	formen - Nil
B (i)	Income Tax including	0	
	surcharge [(Also indicate	SELF	20 10
	the assessment year up to	NIL FILLED UP	3
	which Income Tax Return	TO A.Y. 2008-	i
	filed. Give also Permanent	2009, PAN NO.	
	Account Number (PAN)]	AERPA8541H	- 4
	,	SPOUSE	
		NIL FILLED UP	
		TO A.Y. 2008-	NIL
		2009, PAN NO.	
		AGJPA 6541M	
		DEPENDNETS	
		NOT ASSESED	
		TO TAX	
(ii)			NIL
	the assessment year up to	TO WEALTH	
	which Wealth Tax Return	TAX	
	filled.]		
(iii)	Sales Tax(Only in case of	NIL	NIL
	proprietary business]		
(iv)	Property Tax	NIL	NIL

(4) My educational qualifications are as under:-

Sl.No.	Name	of	the	Name	of	the	Course
	Examinat	ion		Board		/	Completed
		Marie 1		Univers	sity		Month and year
1.	MA (SOC	CIALOGY	<i>(</i>)	KAKA	ГІҮА	•	APRIL 1995
				UNIVE	RSIT	Y . ~	



DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from

Verified at Warangal this the 28th day of March, 2009.

DEPONENT

G. MAGENDRA MANI PRASAD

ADVOCATE

AUTARY FOR

S.R. WARANGAL,

AR IRDIA

*Solemnly affirmed and signed before me on this. 28...day of _________

ATTESTEL
Advocate & NOTARY for S.R. WARANGAL.
Station Road, Opp: Vijaya Lodge,
Oppointed by Govt. of A.P. INDIA.



Before the District Election Officer Warangal - Andhra Pradesh

Affidavit of Sri AROORI RAMESH, son of GATTUMALLU aged 42. years, resident of H.No. 2-2/1, Uppugal Village, Zaffargadh Mandal Warangal District do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under.

- (1). That I was a contesting candidate at the general elections to the Legislative Assembly of STATION GHANPUR (S.C) 99 constituency
- (2) That my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure in connection with the above election incurred or authorized by me or my election agent between -03-2009 and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- (3) That the said account was maintained in the register furnishes by the Election Commission for the purpose and said register itself is annexed hereto with supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- (4) That the account of my electronic expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by election agent, the political party which sponsored by me or other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election and nothing has been concealed or withheld / suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of 'leaders' covered by explanations 1 and 2 under Section 7(1) of the Representation of the People Act '1951 and nothing has been concealed or with held /suppressed there from.

Contd...2..



Enwired as Doc No...

Damen

- (5) That the abstract statement of election expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphes (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed/ sworn by Sri Aroori Ramesh, at Warangal, 28th Day of March'2009 before me



ATTESTED
ACTION OF A NOTARY for S.R. WARANGAL
Station Road, Opp: Vijaya Lodge,
Appointed by Govt. of A.P. INDIA



ಆಂಥ್ರಿప್ರವೆ है आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

609 28-3-2008 Joy A Ramosh W/o. 1d/ Sattamally appasally Self P 947461

S. MADHUSLIDAN RAO

STAMP VENDOR
H.No. 9-1-141, Girmajipet,
WARANGAL.

AFFIDAVIT BEFORE RETURNING OFFICER - STATION GHANPUR (S.C) - 99 - LAC

I, AROORI RAMESH, son of GATTUMALLU aged 42. years, resident of H.No.2-2/1, Uppugal Village, Zaffargadh Mandal, Warangal District., candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under

1. That I am the native of Uppugal Village, Zaffargadh Mandal, Warangal Disrtict

G. MAGENORA MANI PRASAD
ACVOCATE
ROTIARY FOR
S.R. WARANGAL.
A.Z. INCHA

Contd...2....

Ramer

- 2. That my name was mentioned as ARURI RAMESHU and age was mentioned as 39 years in the voter identity card, instead of my actual name as per tenth class memo i.e., RAMESH AROORI, and age is 42 years.
- 3. That the both the names are one and same and also I have enclosed a certificate from THASILDHAR - ZAFFARGADH to this effect.
- 4. I request the authorities to accept my nomination form.

Hence this affidavit.

Verification:

Sworn and signed before me on this 30th day of March, 2009 at Warangal.

NOTARY

ATTESTE. G. NAGENDRA MANI PRASAD, B.Com., LL.D

Advocate & NOTARY for S.R. WARANGAL Station Road, Opp : Vijaya Lodge,

'appointed by Govt. of A.P. INDIA

G. NAGENDRA MANI PRASAD ADVOCATE